UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L.,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01898 Patent 8,434,020

Before the Honorable JAMESON LEE, DAVID C. McKONE, and KEVIN W. CHERRY, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 5



Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 8) entered in the above captioned matter on March 17, 2016, Counsel for Petitioner Apple Inc. ("Petitioner"), and Patent Owner Core Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L. ("Patent Owner") provide notice to the Board that they have conferred and agreed to stipulate to extend the current deadline for Due Date 5:

- Response to observation
- Opposition to motion to exclude.

Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner stipulate to the following modification of Due Date 5:

	Current Due Date	Modified Due Date
Due Date 5	November 28, 2016	November 29, 2016

All other due dates remain the same. It is not believed that any other action by the parties or by the Board is required to effect the requested schedule modification.



Respectfully Submitted,

Dated November 8, 2016

By: /Megan Raymond /
J. Steven Baughman (lead counsel)
Registration No. 47,414
Ropes & Gray LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 508-4606
Steven.Baughman@ropesgray.com

Megan F. Raymond (backup counsel) Registration No. 72,997 Ropes & Gray LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 508-4741 Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 5 was served on November 8, 2016 in its entirety by causing the aforementioned document to be electronically mailed, pursuant to the parties' agreement, to the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner listed below:

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) (Lead counsel)

Email: whelge@dbjg.com

Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137) (Backup counsel)

Email: wdavis@dbjg.com

Alan A. Wright (Reg. No. 40,438) (Backup counsel)

Email: awright@dbjg.com

/ Megan Raymond/

Megan F. Raymond

ROPES & GRAY LLP

